LIMITED WARRANTY

Glassless Mirror warrants any merchandise sold by it to be free from defects in workmanship and material for a period of one year from the date of sale. Glassless Mirror's OBLIGATIONS ARE LIMITED, AT ITS OPTION, TO A REFUND OF THE PURCHASE PRICE, TO REPLACEMENT, OR REPAIR AND IT SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY INJURY, LOSS OR OTHER DAMAGES, CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHERWISE, ARISING FROM THE USE, OR INABILITY TO USE, ANY MERCHANDISE SOLD OR MANUFACTURED BY IT. Glassless Mirror shall not be liable to make a refund or to repair or replace, if the merchandise has been damaged by accident, negligence, alteration, abuse, misuse or improper installation. All claims under this Limited Warranty must be made to Glassless Mirror in writing within one year of sale. THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR USE, AND ANY WARRANTIES OF QUALITY, DURABILITY, OR SUITABILITY, AND IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER OBLIGATIONS OR LIABILITIES ON Glassless Mirror's PART. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY CONSTITUTES THE ONLY WARRANTY MADE BY Glassless Mirror. ALL OTHER WARRANTIES BEING EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.